The data gathered for this study will be analysed 
using partial least squares of structural equation modelling (PLS-SEM). 

Fig.1: Theoretical Model on Effect of Financial Literacy on the Growth of Micro Enterprises in 
North Central Nigeria 

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 
Out of the four hundred and thirty-seven (437) distributed questionnaires, 409 were properly filled and 
returned giving a response rate of 95%. Subsequently, all further analyses were done using 409 responses 
data. 
Table 1: Descriptive Statistics 

Variable  Mean Median Min Max SDV  Kurtosis  Skewness